## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1700 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-21.75

The Science Museum of Virginia

Item C-21.75	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
New Construction: Construct Regional Science Center in Northern Virginia (18428) Fund Sources:	\$0	\$2,326,000
General	\$0	\$2,326,000

The purpose of the project authorized in this item is for detailed planning for a Regional Science Center in Northern Virginia. This project requires a 50 percent local match or private funding for the building, land, furnishings, and exhibits related to this project. In addition, as part of detailed planning, the Science Museum of Virginia shall report to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees a plan for the future operations of the Regional Science Center. The operating plan shall include projected revenue from admissions and sales, a specified match from local and private funding related to the ongoing operations of the Center and any requested contributions from the State. The operating plan must be submitted by November 1st of the year prior to the General Assembly Session in which construction funding will be requested.